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Service 
Office  

Coordinator’s     
Name  

Counties Served  Phone Number, E-mail, & Mailing Address  

Western 
NY  

Larry Nichols 
 
 

Allegany, Cattaraugus,  
Chautauqua, Erie, Genesee,  
Niagara, Orleans  

(585) 241-5842  
Lawrence.Nichols@opwdd.ny.org    
  
620 Westfall Rd  
Rochester, NY. 14620  

Finger 
Lakes  

Larry Nichols 
 
 
 
 

Chemung, Livingston, Monroe, 
Ontario, Seneca, Schuyler,  
Steuben, Wayne, Wyoming, 
Yates  

(585) 241-5842  
Lawrence.Nichols@opwdd.ny.org    
  
620 Westfall Rd  
Rochester, NY. 14620  

Central NY  Sarah L. 
Fredericks 

 
 

Cayuga, Cortland, Herkimer,  
Lewis, Madison, Oneida,  
Onondaga, Oswego  

(315) 336-2300 ext. 274  
Sarah.Fredericks@opwdd.ny.gov     
  
DDRO, Region 2   
101 W. Liberty Street 
Rome, NY. 13440   

Broome  Monika Deskur 
 
 
 

Broome, Chenango, Delaware, 
Otsego, Tioga, Tompkins  

(607) 771-7784 ext. 202  
Monika.Deskur@opwdd.ny.gov   
  
Broome DDRO -- Region 2   
229-231 State Street 2nd Floor   
Binghamton, NY. 13901  

Sunmount  Kellie Smutz 
 
 
 

Clinton, Essex, Franklin, 
Hamilton, Jefferson, St. 
Lawrence  

(518) 359-7736  
Kellie.Smutz@opwdd.ny.gov  
  
2445 State Route 30  
Tupper Lake, NY. 12986  

Capital  
District  

Leeann Warren 
 
 

Albany, Fulton, Montgomery,  
Rensselaer, Saratoga,  
Schenectady, Schoharie, 
Warren,  
Washington  

(518) 388-1828  
Leeann.Warren@opwdd.ny.gov   
  
NYS OPWDD, Region 3 CD-DDRO   
500 Balltown Rd. Bldg. 10-C 3rd floor  

Schenectady, NY. 12304    

Taconic  Michael 
Delaney 

 
 

Columbia, Dutchess, Greene, 
Putnam, Ulster  

(845) 473-5050 x123  
Michael. Delaney@opwdd.ny.gov   
  
Taconic DDRO – Region 3  
38 Fireman’s Way  
Poughkeepsie, NY. 12603  

Hudson  
Valley  

Sheila Lally 
 
 

Orange, Rockland, Sullivan,  
Westchester  
  
  
  
    

(845) 947 6011  
Sheila.Lally@opwdd.ny.gov   
  
Region 3-Hudson Valley  
9 Wilbur Road  
Thiells, NY. 10984  



     NYC  
Supervisor  

Keeva Jackson  Supervisor of Coordinators for 
all 5 Boroughs.   

(718) 642-3816 
Keeva.Jackson@opwdd.ny.gov 

Metro- 
Manhattan 

Magdaline 
Brookes 

 

New York (646) 766-3312 
Magdaline.Brookes@opwdd.ny.gov 
 
25 Beaver Street 
3rd Floor 
New York, NY. 10004 

Metro- 
Bronx 

Mary 
Francois 

 

Bronx (718) 430-0479 
Mary.Francois@opwdd.ny.gov 
 
Bronx DDRO 
2400 Halsey Street, 
Bronx, NY. 10461 

Brooklyn 
 

Ingrid Francis 
 
 
 

Debra Smith 

Kings (718) 642-8621 
Ingrid.Francis@opwdd.ny.gov 
 
(718) 642-6394 
Debra.A.Smith@opwdd.ny.gov 
 
Brooklyn DDRO 
888 Fountain Avenue, Bldg. 1-121 
Brooklyn, NY. 11208 

Bernard 
Fineson 
(Queens) 

Sophia Smith Queens (718) 217-6475 
Sophia.Smith@opwdd.ny.gov 

 
Bernard Fineson DDRO 
P.O. Box 280507 
Queens Village, NY. 11427 

Staten 
Island 

Royal Willie Richmond (718) 982-1918 
Royal.O.Willie@opwdd.ny.gov 
 
Staten Island DDRO 
930 Willowbrook Rd. 
Staten Island, NY. 10314 

Long 
Island 

Amy Edelman 
 

 
 
 
 

Tracy Scholl 

Nassau and Suffolk 
 
 
 
 
 

(631) 416-3870 
Amy.Edelman@opwdd.ny.gov 
            
415-A Oser Ave. 
Hauppauge, NY. 11788 
 
(631) 416-3930 
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